 Interoffice Memorandum
Date:  July 27, 2020
TO:  Katie Smith, Deputy Clerk, Comptroller Clerk’s Office
THRU:  Cheryl Gillespie, Agenda Development Supervisor
 Agenda Development Office, BCC
FROM:  Diana M. Almodovar, P.E., County Engineer, Public Works Department
THRU:  Julie Alber, Assistant Project Manager
 Development Engineering Division, Public Works Department

Buildings
Model Code
Type Code
Building Value
Estimated New Cost
Actual Year Built
Beds
Baths
Floors
Gross Area
Living Area
Exterior Wall
Interior Wall
Extra Features
Description
FPL3 - Fireplace 3
SCR2 - Scm Enc 2
01 - Single Fam Residence
0103 - Single Fam Class III
working ...
working ...
1998
4
4.5
2
5915 sqft
4544 sqft
Cb.Stucco
Drywall
Date Built
10/05/1998
12/31 /2011
Services for Location
Utilities/Services
Electric
Water
Recycling (Thursday)
Trash (Thursday)
Yard Waste (Friday)
Elected Officials
Duke Energy
Orange County
Orange County
Orange County
Orange Coun ty
Subarea Description
BAS - Base Area
FGR - Fin Garage
FOP - F/Opn Prch
FUS - F/Up Story
Units
I Unit(s)
I Unit(s)
Unit Price
working .. .
working .. .
State Representative
School Board Representative
County Commissioner
Geraldine F. "Geri" Thompson
Pam Gould
Betsy VanderLey
Sqft Value
3877 working ...
736 working ...
635 working ...
667 working ...
XFOB Value
working .. .
working .. .
2524 Hempel Cove Ct
State Senate